

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**916 SECOND APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15371 OF 2023
IN SA/46/2024**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15370 OF 2023
IN SA/46/2024**

**MEERA KANKAR PATHAN AND ANR
VERSUS
MANSOOR BUDHAN PATHAN AND ORS**

...

Mr. Shahaji K. Shinde, Advocate for Appellants
Mr. A. N. Nagargoje, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 6
Mr. K. D. Bade Patil h/f Mr. V.B. Bedre, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.7 & 8

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 22/03/2024.

P. C. :

1. The learned counsel Mr. Nagargoje waives service for respondent Nos.1 to 6.
2. At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.7 & 8, stand over 05/04/2024.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)